

BRP Mexico, S.A. de C.V. Parque Ind. Antonio J. Bermudez 2250 Ave De Las Industrias CD.Juarez, Chihuahua CP 32470 Mexico

ORDEN DE COMPRA

N.º PROVEEDOR 129670

NÚMERO 4290025960

FECHA DE IMPRESIÓN

PÁGINA

Tel: 52 (656) 146-6000 <u> 2023/07/11</u> **PROVEEDOR** Este número de pedido debe figurar en todos los envíos y facturas. <u>INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICA JUAREZ SA DE C</u> DIRECCIÓN DEL PROVEEDOR DIRECCIÓN DE ENVÍO INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICA JUAREZ SA DE C Mexico (Company 0600) AV LOPEZ MATEOS NO 2050 BRP Mexico, S.A. de C.V. CENTRO COMERCIAL EL PASEO LOCAL F3 Ave. De las Industrias #2250 CIUDAD JUAREZ CHI 32390 CD. JUAREZ, CHIHUAHUA CHI 32470 MEXICO Fax: 656 613 8105 CONTACTO DE BRP **PLANIFICACIÓN** COMPRAS : Miguel Macias Nombre Nombre # Teléfono 656 146 6000 # Fax 656 146 6092 # Fax Comprador iquel Macias Planificador APP MACIAMI INSTRUCCIONES DE EXPEDICIÓN PUNTO DE TRANSFERENCIA DE MERCANCÍAS IMPUESTO SOBRE VENTA **CONDICIONES DE PAGO MONEDA** Net 30 days USD Artículo Cant.Pedido U/M **DETALLE DE ARTÍCULO PRECIO**

00010 200 PC Precio unitario:162.00 PC Mult: 1 32,400.00 : Suministro de luminarias GE Current Descripción Dibujo/Rev. : / Origen : MX Cant. Progr. : 200 Fecha de entrega: 2023/09/08 ABV401858W1QVSTKQWHTE1PK. Led High Bay Multivoltaje ABV4 *** COTIZACION No. 1,179,963 ***

00020 150 PC

Precio unitario:148.00 PC Mult: 1

: Luminaria 2x4 2BLT4 48L LP850

: / Dibujo/Rev.

Descripción

Origen : MX

Cant. Progr. 150 Fecha de entrega: 2023/09/08

IMPORTANT: BY ACCEPTING THIS ORDER, SUPPLIER AGREES TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON THE FACE OF THIS ORDER, INCLUDING AS WELL BRP#S STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE WHICH CAN BE FOUND IN THE "REFERENCE DOCUMENTS" LOCATED IN THE "BUSINESS PARTNERS" SECTION OF BRP'S WEBSITE WWW.BRP.COM. THIS ORDER IS NOT AN ACCEPTANCE OF ANY OFFER BY SUPPLIER. ANY ADDITIONAL TERMS IN ANY PROPOSAL, QUOTATION, INVOICE OR OTHER COMMUNICATION FROM SUPPLIER ARE HEREBY REJECTED AND ARE NOT BINDING ON BRP.

22,200.00



BRP Mexico, S.A. de C.V. Parque Ind. Antonio J. Bermudez 2250 Ave De Las Industrias CD.Juarez, Chihuahua CP 32470 Mexico

Tel: 52 (656) 146-6000

PROVEEDOR

INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICA JUAREZ SA DE C

ORDEN DE COMPRA

N.º PROVEEDOR 129670 4

4290025960 PÁGINA

NÚMERO

FECHA DE IMPRESIÓN PÁGINA 2023/07/11 2

Este número de pedido debe figurar en todos los envíos y facturas.

Artículo	Cant.Pedido U/M	DETALLE DE ARTÍCULO	PRECIO
00030	40 PC	Precio unitario :151.00 PC Mult: 1 6,040.00 Descripción : Luminaria 1x4 BLT4 40L LP850 Dibujo/Rev. : / Origen : MX	
		<u> </u>	ega: 2023/09/08
00040	20 PC	Precio unitario :289.00 PC Mult: 1 Descripción : Luminaria de emergencia 2x4 2BLT 48L Dibujo/Rev. : / Origen : MX	5,780.00
		•	ega: 2023/09/08
00050	5 PC	Precio unitario :293.00 PC Mult: 1 1,465.00 Descripción : Luminaria de emergencia 1x4 BLT4 40L Dibujo/Rev. : / Origen : MX	
		<u> </u>	ega: 2023/09/08
		SDSM GZ10 EL7L LP850 *** Cotización No. 1,179,742 ***	
		Valor neto total sin impuestos USD	67,885.00

BRP STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. ORDER&AGREEMENT. These terms and conditions are made part in the altached purchase order, scheduling agreement or release ("Order") issued by Bombardier Recreational Products Inc. BRP US Inc or any of their subsidiaries, affiliates or related entities (hereinater; collectively entitled in the Order ("Supplier") to purchase certain goods, tooling and/or services described in the Order ("Products). Orders may be issued electronically and are therefore valid even if they are not signed. Quantities and delivery dates in a scheduling agreement outside otherwise agreed upon lead times are for forecasting purposes only and are not binding on the parties. From time to time, BRP may issue releases under a scheduling agreement that commit the parties to specific quantities and delivery dates. In the Order is binding on the parties when supplier either (1) returns written acceptance, (2) makes any shipment of Products to BRP, or (3) accepts the Order in any other manner, including without being limited, launching production of the Ordered Products. Supplier shall be deemed to have contained herein and, unless otherwise governed by a supply agreement, the terms of the accepted Order, Supplier agrees to the terms and conditions on, its face as well those contained herein and, unless otherwise governed by a supply agreement, the terms of the accepted Order, Supplier agrees to the terms and conditions on the face of an Order with thorogrand development of the parties of the recomment, that the process, placecords, and allegances extraffeed, 1889 or Pockets are no less Terrorise than the process and many the process and many the process and many the process and many than the process and the process an

15 PRIMARE I any roduct includes pre-installed, or embedded software programming aprilor microcode (collective). The supplier will ensure the BPC is plegged the use extract or copy, or finance and product within which the Product is integrated, any necessary items of the supplier will ensure the sale of the extent manufactured to BPCs and its plant of the sale of the supplier will be supplied to the sale of the